PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5393417

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARVIN LANE	02/13/2019
DWAYNE BOROSKI	02/13/2019
AUDRA NORVILAS	02/04/2019
KELLY TINA LIN	02/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THERMOS L.L.C.
Street Address:	475 N. MARTINGALE ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 1100
City:	SCHAUMBURG
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60173

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29663583

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-552-6837

Email: jwillard@polsinelli.com **Correspondent Name:** BRIAN B. DIEKHOFF

Address Line 1: 100 S. FOURTH STREET, SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 077404-606574

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRIAN B. DIEKHOFF

SIGNATURE: /BRIAN B. DIEKHOFF/

DATE SIGNED: 02/26/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=606574-Signed_Assignment_BoroskiLane_29663583#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048440 FRAME: 0357

505346634

source=606574-Signed_Assignment_BoroskiLane_29663583#page2.tif source=606574-Signed_Assignment_BoroskiLane_29663583#page3.tif source=606574-Signed_Assignment_BoroskiLane_29663583#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 048440 FRAME: 0358

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged and confessed, we, Marvin Lane of Wheeling, IL, Dwayne Boroski of Lake in the Hills, IL, Audra Norvilas of Palos Park, IL, and Kelly Tina Lin of Plainfield, IL, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto THERMOS L.L.C. a limited liability company of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 475 N. Martingale Road, Suite 1100, Schaumburg, IL 60173, USA, the entire right, title and interest in and to our inventions or improvements in:

LID FOR BEVERAGE CONTAINER

filed as United States Patent Application 29/663,583 on September 17, 2018, and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all non-provisionals, divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to filing date under the International Convention on the basis of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and we hereby authorize and direct the Commissioner of Patents to issue the patent for said inventions when granted, in accordance with this assignment and sale.

For the same consideration, we hereby agree that we will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and we will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its or their expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; we will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

DATE: 24/3, 20/9

Marvin Lane

State of _____

County of LOOK S

Before me personally appeared <u>Marvin Lane</u>, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the execution and delivery thereof, under his seal, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

SEAL

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARCELA M DARRAS
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:12/21/22

Macier M. Dariaz

Page 1 of 4

Before me personally appeared **Dwayne Boroski**, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the execution and delivery thereof, under his seal, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

SEAL

OFFICIAL SEAL MARCELA M DARRAS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:12/21/22

DATE: 02/04 /19

State of LLLWOLD

Audra Norvilas

Before me personally appeared <u>Audra Norvilas</u>, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the execution and delivery thereof, under his seal, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

Nogary Public

SEAL

OFFICIAL SEAL
DIMETRA VASSELIKI YAOU
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 11, 2022

County of (O)

Kelly Tina Yau

Before me personally appeared <u>Kelly Tina Lin</u>, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the execution and delivery thereof, under his seal, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

SEAL

OFFICIAL SEAL
DIMETRA VASSELIKI YAOU
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
NY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 11, 2022

RECORDED: 02/26/2019